芯力特
SIT65HVD75
3.0V~5.5V, 15kV HBM ESD-Protected, 20Mbps Half-Duplex RS485/RS422 Transceiver
REC V1.2 April 2026 1 / 21 www.sitcores.com
DESCRIPTION
SIT65HVD75 is a RS-485 transceiver with 3.0V~5.5V wide power supply, bus port ESD protection capacity
of over ±15kV HBM, bus withstand voltage range of ±15V, half duplex, low power consumption, and fully
meet the requirements of TIA/EIA-485 standard.

3.0V~5.5V, 15kV HBM ESD-Protected, 20Mbps Half-Duplex RS485/RS422 Transceiver
REC V1.2 April 2026 19 / 21 www.sitcores.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER PACKAGE PACKING
SIT65HVD75DR SOP8 Tape and reel
SIT65HVD75DGK MSOP8/VSSOP8/8μMAX Tape and reel
SIT65HVD75P DIP8 Tube
SIT65HVD75ETK DFN3*3-8 Tape and reel
SIT65HVD75C BGA Tape and reel
SOP8 and MSOP8/VSSOP8/8μMAX is packed with 2500 pieces/disc in braided packaging. DFN3*3-8 and
BGA are packed with 5000 pieces/disc in braided packaging. DIP8 is packed with 50 pieces/tube in tubed
packaging.
芯力特